EU Quality Management System Certificate
Regulation (EU) 2017/745, Annex IX Chapter I and III
MDR 734182 R000
First Issue Date: 2022-04-22 Starting Validity Date: 2024-09-09
Current Issue Date: 2024-09-09 Expiry Date: 2027-04-21
Page 2 of 3
Validity of this certificate is conditional on the Manufacturer’s quality system being maintained to the requirements of the Regulation as demonstrated
through the required surveillance activities of the Notified Body.

Validity of this certificate is conditional on the Manufacturer’s quality system being maintained to the requirements of the Regulation as demonstrated
through the required surveillance activities of the Notified Body.
This certificate was issued electronically and is bound by the conditions of the contract.
NB Contact: BSI Group The Netherlands B.V., Say Building, John M. Keynesplein 9, 1066 EP, Amsterdam, Netherlands. Tel: + 31 (0) 20 346 07 80
Corporate Contact: BSI Group Assurance Limited, registered in England under number 05435540 at 389 Chiswick High Road, London, W4 4AL, UK.
A Member of the BSI Group of Companies.
Device Schedule:
Intended Purpose as per the Instructions for Use:
The WATCHMAN (FLX) Closure Device is intended for percutaneous, transcatheter closure of the left atrial appendage.
Risk Classification: Class III Implantable
Basic UDI-DI: 01915060000000000000074MV
Device Name Model Implant Diameter Type (Codes as per
(EU) 2017/2185)
WATCHMAN FLX Left Atrial Appendage Closure
Device with Delivery System
M635WS50200 20 mm MDN 1101
WATCHMAN FLX Left Atrial Appendage Closure
Device with Delivery System
M635WS50240 24 mm MDN 1101
WATCHMAN FLX Left Atrial Appendage Closure
Device with Delivery System
M635WS50270 27 mm MDN 1101
WATCHMAN FLX Left Atrial Appendage Closure
Device with Delivery System
M635WS50310 31 mm MDN 1101
WATCHMAN FLX Left Atrial Appendage Closure
Device with Delivery System
M635WS50350 35 mm MDN 1101
EU Technical Documentation Assessment Certificate
Regulation (EU) 2017/745, Annex IX Chapter II
MDR 735044 R000
First Issue Date: 2022-04-22 Starting Validity Date: 2024-10-30

Intended Purpose: WATCHMAN FLX is intended for percutaneous, transcatheter
closure of the left atrial appendage.
Model Designations
UPN Description
Dimensions
Implant
Diameter
Delivery
System Outer
Diatmeter
M635WS50200
WATCHMAN FLX™ Left Atrial
Appendage Closure Device with Delivery
System
20 mm 12F
M635WS50240
WATCHMAN FLX™ Left Atrial
Appendage Closure Device with Delivery
System
24 mm 12F
M635WS50270
WATCHMAN FLX™ Left Atrial
Appendage Closure Device with Delivery
System
27 mm 12F
M635WS50310
WATCHMAN FLX™ Left Atrial
Appendage Closure Device with Delivery
System
31 mm 12F
M635WS50350
WATCHMAN FLX™ Left Atrial
Appendage Closure Device with Delivery
System
35 mm 12F
Released 92573138 A.1WM FLX and Gen 2.5 EU MDR Marlborough DoC
E.D: 22/Aug/2022 Boston Scientific Confidential. Unauthorized use is prohibited. Page 2 of 4
EC Declaration of Conformity
Template 92304234  G
Boston Scientific
EC Declaration of Conformity
WATCHMAN FLX
92573138
Page 3 of 4
Certificates
Certificate Name Certificate
Numbers
BSI EU Quality Management System Certification MDR 734182
BSI EU Technical Documentation Assessment Certificate MDR 735044
DEKRA Management System Certificate - EN ISO 13485:2016 3818536
Common Specifications:   Not Applicable
Additional EU Legislation Requiring Declarations of Conformity: Not Applicable
Released 92573138 A.1WM FLX and Gen 2.5 EU MDR Marlborough DoC
E.D: 22/Aug/2022 Boston Scientific Confidential. Unauthorized use is prohibited. Page 3 of 4
/Vertimas iš anglų kalbos/
EB atitikties deklaracija
Forma 92304234 G
       Boston Scientific Corporation
       300 Boston Scientific Way
       Marlborough, MA 01752
       (508) 683-4000
EB ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA
Teisėtas gamintojas:
Ir SRN Nr.
Boston Scientific Corporation
300 Boston Scientific Way
Marlborough, MA 01752
JAV
SRN: US-MF-000004702
Projektavimo vieta: Boston Scientific Corporation
Two Scimed Place